Form PTO 1595

07-10-2000

Altera Docket No. 811.514US01

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

61200	
6.10	101399494

101	399494
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragernaiss.	cuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company	3M Innovative Properties Company PO Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes  Yes
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	
Execution Date: 8 June 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s) 08/900924	Patent Number(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Mark A. Hollingsworth Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mark A. Hollingsworth  Name of Person Signing	9 June 2000 Signature Date
0/2000 ASCUTT 00000098 08900924	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
2:581 40.00 GP	
paper, as described herein, are being deposited in t	gned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, with sistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0242** 

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY

of: PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or letters Patents(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and /or Patent Application(s):

Patent Application or Patent Number 08/900,924

Filing Date or Issue Date
July 25, 1997

Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of April 1, 1999 received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

of: PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) including any division, continuation (in whole or in part) reissue or reexamination thereof, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 8th day of June, 2000.

MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Name: Carolyn A. Bates

Its: Assistant Chief Intellectual

By: Carolin a Bales

**Property Counsel** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8th day of June, 2000

**Notary Public** 

CHERYLA. SAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Ien. 31 2006

**ASSIGNEE** 

Accepted:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 8th day of June, 2000.

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

By: Mame: Gary L. Griswold

Its: President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8th day of June, 2000

Notary Public

JEAN S. KISTLER
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 06/12/2000